
f\V^ ^ 

PUCO EXHIBIT FILING 

Date of Hearing: ^ |^-0 | tO 

o 

Case No. J O S H ' S - ^ e t - S ^ O C 

^ PUCO Case Caption: /!^^g> ^ ^ j ^ d r x ^ C ^ V Q 5 5 

<̂ v̂̂  Toledo ^r<»<m s i 

V/e-ttuvo. X--

<I9 O 
< 

O 

List of exhibits being filed: • • I v 1 
- Id *M • " l i ' 

s ^ « "O 
wf ID 4) 

(tf ID >Q 
I'M :9 a 

b O ^ gxs . 3 g.i^i;^'^ : : § g 

Reporter's Signature: " ^ i M ^ l i L fcTZU(^M^ 
Date Submitted: t f l ^ ^ U o e^ 

fti2 b *̂  

-. 2 E *!• 

S © «-\̂  

5 w > 
0 - 0 rH 

P ID 
0 itf "d a 
* *« « 
- * *^ -H 

IPS 



(J i t bK- 3 

OCC Set 2 
Witness; Ridmann 

Case No. 10-0388-EL-SSO 
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo 
Edison Company for Authority to Establish a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to R.C.§ 

4928.143 in the Form of an Electric Security Plan. 

RESPONSES TO REQUEST 

OCC 
Set 2-61 Referring to condition on Rider DCR on page 15 of the Stipulation that there are "no net job 

tosses at the Companies as a result of involuntary attrition as a result of the merger 
between FirstEnergy Corp. and Allegheny Energy. Inc.": 

a) Which FirstEnergy-Affiliated Companies will be considered in 

determining the number of jobs for this condition (e.g. the 

FirstEnergy EDUs alone; the FirstEnergy EDUs and FirstEnergy 

Service Company; or some other combination)? 

b) What is the date for and the number of jobs that will be the 

baseline against which a comparison will be made? 

c) How will it be detemiined whether an involuntary attrition "is the 

resutf of the merger or the result of another action? 

Response: (a) For purposes of the Stipulation generally and this provision in particular, refer^ce to 
"the Companies" means Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company, and The Toledo Edison Company 
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(c) See the response to subsection (b). 
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OCC Set 2 
Witness: Ridmann 

Case No. 10-0388-EL-SSO 
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo 
Edison Company tor Authority to Establish a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to R.C.§ 

4928.143 in the Form of an Electric Security Plan. 

RESPONSES TO REQUEST 

OCC 
Set 2-62 

Referring to page 16 of the Stipulation that provides "Staff and Signatory Parties shall at 
their discretion conduct an annual audit" of Rider DCR filings: 

a) How will a Signatory Party provide notice that it wishes to conduct 
an annual audit? 

b) If the Staff does not provide notice that it wishes to conduct an 
annual audit, will there be no further PUCO action regarding the 
Rider DCR filings? 

c) What matters would be considered in the annual audit related to 
Rider DCR? 

d) How does this provision provide for an audit to review the 
reasonableness of the Company's expenditures for capital 
additions included in the DCR Rider? 

e> How does this provision provide for an audit to review the 
prudence of the Company's expenditures for capital additions 
included in the DCR Rider? 

f) How much of the costs associated with the annual audits related to 
Rider DCR would be borne by the Company's retail customers? 

Response: a) The Companies anticipate that Signatory Parties interested in perfom^ng an audit 
would notify them of their intent to do so via a filing on the docket under which the 
applicable quarteriy Rider DCR filing is made that prompts such an audit Signatory 
Parties must file their recommendations and/or objections within the tinr>eframes listed 
on page 16 of the Stipulation, 

b) The Companiescannot predict PUCO actions. 

d) 
e) 
f) 

Please see response to part (c) above. 
Please see response to part (c) above. 
The 
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The following exhibit(s) were prefiled and can be located with the 
pleadings: 

Exhibits Date Filed 


